

Federal Communications Commission Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

May 31st, 2015

## **Request for Confidentiality**

## Company Name: Tarana Wireless FCC ID: 2ABOFAA2-235 Re: AbsoluteAir2 Family

Gentlemen,

In accordance with 0.457 and 0.459 of CFR 47, and KDB 726920, Tarana Wireless, Inc. hereby requests permanent confidentiality of the following document for the subject application.

- Internal Photos
- Schematics
- Block Diagram
- Theory of Operation
- Bill of Materials

The document above contain detailed system and equipment information about the product which Tarana Wireless considers to be proprietary, confidential and a custom design and otherwise would not release to the general public. Since our product will not be marketed and will not be accessible to the general public, Tarana Wireless considers that this information would be of benefit to its competitors and that the disclosure of the information in these documents would give competitors an unfair advantage in the market. In addition our products are installed by professional installers and at areas not accessible to the public. NDA will be in place for each purchase with the owner of the equipment and license holder, and the technical staff responsible for initial installation and maintenance.

Internal Photos are only provided to FCC as part of Certification process. Each unit is mounted at location not accessible to the general public serviceable only by designated professional technical personal. Disassembly of the product is restricted by being secured with special tamperproof screws.

Sincerely

Ivaylo Tankoy Sr. Compliance Manager Tarana Wireless, Inc. 2953 Bunker Hill Line Santa Clara CA 95054 Email val@taranawireless.com; Ph: 408 351 4085